NO.

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

RUTH TORRES - PETITIONER

VS.

PURSUIT OF EXCELLENCE, INC., ET AL- RESPONDENTS

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Ruth Torres, do swear or declare that on this date, July 11, 2019, as required by
Supreme Court Rule 29 | have served the enclosed MOTION FOR LEAVE TO
PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS and PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI on each
party to the above proceeding or that party’s counsel, and on every other person
required to be served, by depositing an envelope containing the above -
documents in the United States mail properly addressed to each of them and with
first-class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party commercial carrier for
delivery within 3 calendar days. The names and addresses of those served are as
follows:

Trial Counsel for:
Pursuit of Excellence, Inc. et al

SCHEEF & STONE, LLP
2600 Network Blvd., Suite 400
Frisco, Texas 75034

(214) 472-2123

(214) 472-2150 (Fax)

1. John Scheef: John.Scheef@solidcounsel.com
2. Byron Henry: Byron.Henry@solidcounsel.com
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3. Anna S. Brooks: Anna.brooks@solidcounsel.com
4. Andrea Bouressa: Andrea.Bouressa@solidcounsel.com

CHAMBERS LEGAL, PLLC

5. Brandy K. Chambers: brandy@chamberslegalpllc.com
P.O. Box 550663

Dallas, Texas 75355

(214) 315-5673

Trial Counsel for: Henry Wehrmann
Dallas Fort Worth International State Bar No. 21076400
Airport Board Farrow-Gillespie Heath Witter LLP

Henry@fghwlaw.com

1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3700
Dallas, TX 75201

(214) 361-5600

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

AN

Ruth Torres

Executed on July 11, 2019
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